M-TRAC

Multi-regional

Annual M-TRAC
Technical Trainers Workshop

Training and Certification
@¥FHWA ENDORSED July 12-13, 2023

The 2023 M-TRAC meeting will be held Bismarck, ND. The meeting will begin at 8:30 a.m. on
Wednesday, July 12th, and conclude at 12:00 p.m. on Thursday, July 13th. Following is the agenda:

Wednesday, July 12, 2023

7:30 am
8:30am
9:00 am
9:15am
9:45am

10:00 am

10:15am

10:30 am

10:45 am

12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:45pm
2:15 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:15pm

8:30am
9:00 am
9:15am
9:45am
10:00 am
10:15am
10:30am
10:45am
12:00 pm
1:00pm
145 pm
2:15 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:a5pm
4:00 pm

Thursday, July 13, 2023

7:00 am
8:00am
8:45am
9:30am

10:00 am

10:15am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:45am

M-TRAC

Multi-regional

Training and Certification
@YFHWA ENDORSED

8:00am
8:45am
9:30am
10:00 amM
10:15 am
10:30am
11:00 am
11:45am
12:00 am

Arrival and Registration

Welcome & Participant Introductions

Update on Transportation Curriculum Coordination Council (TC3) - Chris Anderson
How are you Doing Business After Covid? — Group Participation
Break

Weather and Iliness Issues - How to Handle — Jodi Plummer

Troxler Update — Sharon Taylor

How Do You Support Year-Round Classes? — Jodi Plummer

State Presentations

Lunch (provided)

On-line Testing — Anything New — Sharon Taylor

State Presentations

Break

Experience Requirements For/Between Certifications — Brian Squier
Prerequisites — John Micheau

Instructor Recruitment — Jodi Plummer

Breakfast (provided)

FHWA Requirements and Guidance for Technician Certification Programs — D. Dvorak
FHWA Update — Dennis Dvorak

NICET and ACI Updates —

Course Charges and Costs — Dealing with No-shows, Class Moves, etc— Brian Squier
Break

State Presentations

Open Discussion

Workshop Wrap-Up/Location for M-TRAC Workshop 2023

Annual M-TRAC

Technical Trainers Workshop
July 12-13, 2023



