

Annual M-TRAC Technical Trainers Workshop

July 12-13, 2023

The 2023 M-TRAC meeting will be held Bismarck, ND. The meeting will begin at 8:30 a.m. on Wednesday, July 12th, and conclude at 12:00 p.m. on Thursday, July 13th. Following is the agenda:

Wednesday, July 12, 2023

7:30 am	-	8:30 am	Arrival and Registration
8:30 am	_	9:00 am	Welcome & Participant Introductions
9:00 am	-	9:15 am	Update on Transportation Curriculum Coordination Council (TC3) - Chris Anderson
9:15 am	-	9:45 am	How are you Doing Business After Covid? – Group Participation
9:45 am	_	10:00 am	Break
10:00 am	_	10:15 am	Weather and Illness Issues - How to Handle – Jodi Plummer
10:15 am	-	10:30 am	Troxler Update – Sharon Taylor
10:30 am	-	10:45 am	How Do You Support Year-Round Classes? – Jodi Plummer
10:45 am	-	12:00 pm	State Presentations
12:00 pm	-	1:00pm	Lunch (provided)
1:00 pm	-	1:45 pm	On-line Testing – Anything New – Sharon Taylor
1:45 pm	-	2:15 pm	State Presentations
2:15 pm	_	2:30 pm	Break
2:30 pm	-	3:00 pm	Experience Requirements For/Between Certifications – Brian Squier
3:00 pm	-	3:15 pm	Prerequisites – John Micheau
3:15 pm	-	4:00 pm	Instructor Recruitment – Jodi Plummer

Thursday, July 13, 2023

7:00 am	-	8:00 am	Breakfast (provided)
8:00 am	_	8:45 am	FHWA Requirements and Guidance for Technician Certification Programs – D. Dvorak
8:45 am	_	9:30 am	FHWA Update – Dennis Dvorak
9:30 am	_	10:00 am	NICET and ACI Updates –
10:00 am	_	10:15 am	Course Charges and Costs – Dealing with No-shows, Class Moves, etc– Brian Squier
10:15 am	-	10:30 am	Break
10:30 am	_	11:00 am	State Presentations
11:00 am	_	11:45 am	Open Discussion
11:45 am	_	12:00 am	Workshop Wrap-Up/Location for M-TRAC Workshop 2023



Annual M-TRAC
Technical Trainers Workshop

July 12-13, 2023